
Join us this Fall 2017 at the Terryville Congregational Church for the following events: 

Sunday worship & Sunday school Sundays at 10am! Holy Communion on the 1st Sunday/month 

 Holy Communion lessons for children for 15 minutes after worship throughout the month of October 

Saturday, September 23:  12pm 2nd Annual Horseshoes Tournament!  

Sunday, October  1:  World Communion Sunday 

Thursday, October 12:  Women’s Night (call office 860-589-0182 for tickets) 

Saturday, October 14: 7pm TCC Concert Series / Folk Music 

Sunday, October 15:  10am Quilts of Valor Presentation; and Pledge Sunday!  Bring your 2018 pledge for a   

   special dedication & blessing 

Saturday, October 21:  5pm Gosinski Park Dinner 

Sunday, October 22:  Honoring our 25-54 year members  

Saturday, October 28:  11:00am-2:00pm High School Youth hike & lunch at Black  Rock State Park (RSVP by 10/22) 

Sunday, October 29:  Special guests from Bristol Hospital, Kurt Barwis (CEO) & Dr. Reyes (Elder Care) 

Friday, Nov. 3:  6:30pm Alzheimer’s Benefit Dinner & Concert “A Night to Cherish” (call office for tickets) 

Saturday, November 11: 5pm Eli Terry Retirement Community Dinner 

Saturday, November 18:  10am Annual Christmas Bazaar 

Sunday, November 19:  After worship we will dedicate & bless our new Veterans’ wall of honor 

Sunday, December 3: 3pm Town-wide Annual Ecumenical Christmas Walk (our church hosts reception) 

Sat., Dec. 9:  TCC Concert Series/Christmas Music 

Sunday, December 17:  10am Our Children Lead a Special Christmas Worship 

Sunday, December 24:  10am & 11pm Christmas Eve Services 

For tickets to events or more info, call the office at 860.589.0182, and for announcements & news, sign up for our 

emails at http://terryvillecongregationalchurch.org/?page_id=281/ 

 and    “Like” us on Facebook:  Terryville Congregational Church, UCC 

Look for these additional Dates/Times to be announced in church, church website & weekly emails: 

Monthly BINGO (9/23, 10/28, 11/25, 12/16)   ~~    Ecumenical Thanksgiving Service     ~~   

   Youth Fellowship Outings & Service Projects    

~~    New Members Reception   ~~    

Called to Care team meetings ~~ Committee meetings ~~ Church Choir & Soloists   

Another mailing with January through August events will be mailed in January 

http://terryvillecongregationalchurch.org/?page_id=281/

